
 
 

First Nations Health Authority     

Schedule of Retainer and Meeting Fees to FNHA Board Directors   

For the period April 1, 2012 to March 31, 

2013 

    

      

Board Members Position  Retainer  

Meeting 

Fees 

Number of 

Meeting 

Days 

Attended 

 Total 

Remuneration  

Lydia Hwitsum Chair 

         

15,000.00  

         

54,300.00  

                 

90.50  

          

69,300.00  

Pierre Leduc Vice-Chair 

         

11,000.00  

         

53,000.00  

               

102.00  

          

64,000.00  

John Scherebnyj Treasurer 

         

11,000.00  

         

97,400.00  

               

192.50  

        

108,400.00  

Dr. Liz Whynot 

Board 

Member 

           

7,500.00  

         

10,250.00  

                 

20.50  

          

17,750.00  

Jason Calla 

Board 

Member 

           

7,500.00  

         

10,250.00  

                 

20.50  

          

17,750.00  

Jim Morrison 

Board 

Member 

           

7,500.00  

           

8,900.00  

                 

17.50  

          

16,400.00  

Madeleine Dion Stout 

Board 

Member 

           

7,500.00  

           

4,250.00  

                    

8.50  

          

11,750.00  

Ruth Williams 

Board 

Member 

                        

-    

               

500.00  

                    

1.00  

                

500.00  

Total FNHA Board Directors   

         

67,000.00  

       

238,850.00  

               

453.00  

        

305,850.00  

      

Please note that the FNHA was run by operating board in 2012-2013 and the FNHA officers, namely  

Mr. Leduc, Mr. Scherebnyj and Ms. Hwitsum were active in the development of the First Nations Health 

Authority in its present form. 

 


