

## First Nations Health Authority Health through wellness

First Nations Health Authority Schedule of Retainer and Meeting Fees to FNHA Board Directors For the period April 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013

				Number of Meeting	
			Meeting	Days	Total
Board Members	Position	Retainer	Fees	Attended	Remuneration
Lydia Hwitsum	Chair	15,000.00	54,300.00	90.50	69,300.00
Pierre Leduc	Vice-Chair	11,000.00	53,000.00	102.00	64,000.00
John Scherebnyj	Treasurer Board	11,000.00	97,400.00	192.50	108,400.00
Dr. Liz Whynot	Member Board	7,500.00	10,250.00	20.50	17,750.00
Jason Calla	Member Board	7,500.00	10,250.00	20.50	17,750.00
Jim Morrison	Member Board	7,500.00	8,900.00	17.50	16,400.00
Madeleine Dion Stout	Member Board	7,500.00	4,250.00	8.50	11,750.00
Ruth Williams	Member	-	500.00	1.00	500.00
Total FNHA Board Directors		67,000.00	238,850.00	453.00	305,850.00

Please note that the FNHA was run by operating board in 2012-2013 and the FNHA officers, namely Mr. Leduc, Mr. Scherebnyj and Ms. Hwitsum were active in the development of the First Nations Health Authority in its present form.